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Protections pour barriéres immatérielles BFL Notice d'installation
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@ Description of Protections (FIG. 1)
gl]:?_ BFLPS provides the protection of the BFL lift light curtains without effecting the performances of the

Evefy BFLPS consists of a couple of protections, which are made by iron alloy.

@ Instructions for Mounting

1. Once the BFL is fixed on the lift cabin esPepiaIIy on freight elevators), position the BFLPS close to the
BFL; the part of BFLPS with a single oval hole is to be placed on the top position: the hole allows to show
the BFL led indications.
2. Find the best position without covering any diode placed on the front side of the BFL.

3. The BFLPS is provided with 6 holes whosé diameter 6 mm: two on the top, two in the middle and two
qurg theb bottom position. It is recommended to use all these holes to fix the protection on the wall or on the
ift cabin.
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@ Beschreibung der Schutzprofils (FIG. 1)

BFLPS bietet Schutz fir BFL Aufzugs—Lichtvorhén%e ohne die Leistung von BFL zu beeinflussen.
BFLPS besteht aus 2 Stiick Schutzprofile aus Stah biechlegierung.

@ Montageanleitung

1. Ist BFL an der Aufzugskabine (Frachtaufziigen) feségeleégé, montieren Sie das BFLPS Profil so iber den
BFL damit die Lichtstrahlen durch die ovalen Lécher des BFLPS ungehindert durchleuchten kénnen, das
Ende mit dem einzelnen kleinen ovalen Loch muss oben sein. . ) .

2. Richten Sie das Schutzprofil so ein, damit auf der Vorderseite des BFL keine der LED’s verdeckt wird.
3. Das BFLPS ist mit 6 Lochern versehen, Durchmesser 6 mm: zwei an der Oberseite, zwei in der Mitte
und zwei an der unteren Position. Es wird empfohlen das Schutzprofil an allen 6 Positionen zu befestigen,
um den Schutz zu gew&hrleisten.

@ Description des protections (FIG. 1)

La série BFLPS a été congue pour protéger les barrieres immatérielles série BFL sans altérer les bonnes
erformances du systeme. _ _
haque BFLPS est fait de deux protections en alliage de fer.

@ Montage et installation

1. Seulement quand la BFL est fixée sur la cabine de I'ascenseur (spécialement s’il s’agit d’un monte-
charge), on peut positionner les deux BFLPS pres de la BFL; la partie des BFLPS avec un seul trou ovale
doit etre positionnée en haut, parce-que a travers ce trou la on voit les indications a LED.

2. |l faut trouver la meilleure position sans couvrir les diodes positionnées sur la partie frontale de la BFL.
3. Les BFLPS sont fournies de 6 trous de diametre 6 mm: deux en haut, deux au milieu et deux en bas
de Ie}: pr%tectlon. On recommande d’employer tous ces trous pour le fixage au mur ou a la cabine du
monte-charge.

Dimensions
Abmessungen
Dimensions

Length/Lange/Longueur (L)
2020,00 mm

Width/Breite/Largeur (W)
82,78 mm

Depth/Tiefe/Profondeur (D)
36,00 mm
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Mounting and installation by skilled people only!
Montage und Installation nur durch Fachpersonal!
Montage et installation par des personnes habilitées seulement!
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@ Descripcién de las protecciones (FIG. 1)

La serie BFLPS ofrece groteccién para las cortinas BFL sin afectar al buen rendimiento de las BFL.
Cada proteccion BFLPS se compone de dos piezas de aleacién de hierro.

@ Montaje e Instalacion
1. Cuando la BFL es fijada a la cabina (especialmente en montacargas), situar la BFLPS cerca de la BFL;
la parte de la BFLPS con un unico orificio ovalado tiene que estar situada en la posicion superior: el ori-
ficio ha de permitir ver la sefalizacion del LED de la BFL.
2. Localizar la posicion mas adecuada sin cubrir los diodos en la parte frontal de la BFL. o
3. La BFLPS tiene 6 orificios (@ 6mm): dos en la parte superior, dos en el centro y dos en la parte inferior.
Se aconseja utilizar todos los orificios para fijar la proteccién a la pared o a la cabina del montacargas.
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@ Descrizione delle protezioni (FIG. 1)
Le BFLPS forniscono una protezione alle barriere luminose per ascensori (BFL), senza pero influire sulle

loro prestazioni. o o o _
Ciascuna BFLPS ¢ costituita da una coppia di protezioni in lega di ferro.

@ Istruzioni per il montaggio
1. Una volta che la BFL ¢ fissata alla cabina dell’ascensore (specialmente nel caso di montacarichi), posi-
zionare |la BFLPS vicina alla BFL,; la parte delle BFLPS con un singolo foro ovale deve essere posizionata
in alto: il foro permette di vedere le indicazioni LED dellaBFL.
%.F'E'ovare la posizione migliore per le protezioni senza pero coprire i diodi situati nella parte frontale della

3. Le BFLPS sono provviste di 6 fori di diametro di 6 mm: due nella parte superiore, due nella parte cen-
trale e due nella parte inferiore. Si raccomanda di utilizzare tutti i fori per il fissaggio della protezione alla
parete o alla cabina dell’ascensore.

@ Beskrivelse (FIG. 1)

BFLPS yder beskyttelse til BFL lysgardinet uden at nedseette dets ydeevne.
Det bestar af 2 beskyttelsesskinner fremstillet af jernlegering.

@ Monteringsvejledning

1. Nar BFL IKS ardinet er monteret i elevatoren (specielt pa vareelevatorer),

ﬁlaqeres BFLPS skinnen teet imod lysgardinet; skinnen monteres med det ovale
ul i toppen, sa man kan se LED indikatorerne fra lysgardinet igennem det.

2. Find den bedste placering uden at tildeekke lysdioderne i BFL'en.

3. BFLPS skinnen er forsynet med 6 huller pa @ 6 mm: to i toppen,

to midtpa og to i bunden. Det anbefales at bruge alle 6 huller til fastgerelse

FIG. 1 af skinnen.
Dimensiones
Dimensioni L 70
Dimensioner
Largo/Lunghezza/Laengde (L) O G o O > C S —o oy — W
2020,00 mm

Ancho/Larghezza/Bredde (W)

82,78 mm
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Profundidad/Profondita/Dybde(D)

36,00 mm
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El montaje e instalacién ha de realizarlo solo personal con experiencia!
Il montaggio e l'installazione va eseguito da parte di personale addestrato!
Montering og installation ma kun foretages af faguddannede personer!

CARLO GAVAZZ|

BFLPS

&

/ BFL

PROTECTIONS/R0/instr/MS/30.04.09 code 8020930

http://www.carlogavazzi.com/

CARLO GAVAZZ|



